

j
C.A.No. 1260-1261 OF 1999

ITEM No.116

Court No. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 1260-1261 of 1999

Anil BansalAppellant (s)

VERSUS

Ashok K. Bansal and Ors.Respondent (s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing
Vakalatnama/Appearance, permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 13-01-2004 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. U.N. Bachawat, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alok Bhachawat, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
No. 6Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

No. 3Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

No. 1Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ankur Mody, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

Nos.2, 4(a)-(c)RR-Ex-parte

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

During the course of the hearing, it was brought to our notice that House No. 399, Ward 31, D
ahimandi, Daulatganj, Lashkar, Gwalior was sold by the appellant herein to Smt. Ghavery Devi,

W/o Sh. Tara Chand Jain, R/o Dahimandi, Lashkar, Gwalior. In that view of the matter, it has become necessary to issue notice to Smt. Ghavery Devi.

Let a notice be sent to Smt. Ghavery Devi, returnable within three weeks.

List these cases after three weeks as part-heard.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master